TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inspired Technologies, Inc.		02/24/2010	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shurtape Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	1985 Tate Boulevard S.E.
City:	Hickory
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28603
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3245314	FROG TAPE
Registration Number:	3234253	PAINT BLOCK
Registration Number:	3704208	FROG TAPE ULTIMATE CHOICE FOR PAINTING
Registration Number:	3698591	FROG TAPE
Registration Number:	3698593	FROG
Registration Number:	3698595	
Registration Number:	3698596	
Registration Number:	3698599	
Registration Number:	3701299	
Registration Number:	3701300	
Serial Number:	77705654	FROG
Serial Number:	77705668	
Serial Number:	77705673	
Serial Number:	77705677	
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004228 FRAME: 0219

900165102

77705723 Serial Number: **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: (704)353-3871 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. (704) 331-7400 Phone: Email: lynda.williams@klgates.com K&L Gates LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 214 North Tryon Street Address Line 2: Hearst Tower, 47th Floor Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2821543.00500 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. /Karl S. Sawyer, Jr./ Signature: Date: 06/21/2010 **Total Attachments: 3** source=TM asn#page1.tif

source=TM asn#page2.tif source=TM asn#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004228 FRAME: 0220

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS AND TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Service Marks and Trademarks (this "Assignment") is made as of February 24, 2010, by Inspired Technologies, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (the "Assignor"), having a principal office and place of business at 1100 North 4th Street, Le Sueur, Minnesota 56058, to Shurtape Technologies, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company (the "Assignee"), having a principal office and place of business at 1985 Tate Boulevard S.E., Hickory, North Carolina 28603.

The Assignor and the Assignee are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which the Assignor has agreed to sell to the Assignee, and the Assignee has agreed to buy from the Assignor, the Purchased Assets (as defined in the Purchase Agreement), including the service marks, trademarks, trade dress, logos and trade names of the Assignor used in the Business (as defined in the Purchase Agreement). In accordance with the Purchase Agreement, the Assignor desires to transfer and assign to the Assignee, and the Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of the Assignor's worldwide rights, title and interests in, to and under Assignor's registered and unregistered domestic and foreign service marks, trademarks, trade dress, service mark applications, trademark applications, trade dress applications and trade names used in the Business (collectively, the "Marks"), including the service marks, trademarks, trade dress, service mark applications, trademark applications, trade dress applications and trade names listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's worldwide rights, title and interests in, to and under the Marks, together with the translations, adaptations, derivations and combinations thereof, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Mark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, Canada and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

[Signature page follows]

4812-0847-7445.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 004228 FRAME: 0221

	ighor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment as or me
date first above	written.
[SEAL]	INSPIRED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
[GEAL]	By: DAVIOL WAGNER Title: PRESIDENT
State of)	SS.:
County of)	35
proved to me of the within inst capacity and th	at by his signature on the instrument. Robert Cloude Robert Clou
Witness	my hand and official seal.
	Nobel C. Olemba

Notary Public

2

4812-0847-7445.02

SCHEDULE A

Registered Service Marks and Trademarks

Service Mark or Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country
FROG TAPE	3,245,314	May 22, 2007	United States
PAINT BLOCK	3,234,253	April 24, 2007	United States
FROG TAPE	3,692,531	July 6, 2005	European Community
FROG TAPE	300176689	March 12, 2004	Hong Kong
FROG TAPE	4,863,229	May 13, 2005	Japan
FROG TAPE ULTIMATE CHOICE FOR PAINTING	3,704,208	November 3, 2009	United States
FROG TAPE	3,698,591	October 20, 2009	United States
FROG	3,698,593	October 20, 2009	United States
FROG (design)	3,698,595	October 20, 2009	United States
FROG (design)	3,698,596	October 20, 2009	United States
FROG (design)	3,698,599	October 20, 2009	United States
FROG (design)	3,701,299	October 27, 2009	United States
FROG (design)	3,701,300	October 27, 2009	United States
FROG TAPE	3,245,314	May 22, 2007	United States
PAINT BLOCK	3,234,253	April 24, 2007	United States

Pending Service Mark or Trademark Applications

Service Mark or Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Country
FROG	77/705,654	April 2, 2009	United States
FROG (design)	77/705,668	April 2, 2009	United States
FROG (design)	77/705,673	April 2, 2009	United States
FROG (design)	77/705,677	April 2, 2009	United States
	77/705,723	April 2, 2009	United States
FROG (design)	777705,725		

4812-0847-7445.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 004228 FRAME: 0223

RECORDED: 06/21/2010